
 
 

EcoAisle Thermal Containment 

Spare Parts Book 

 

 
Rev. 03/14 

Page 1 of 30 
 



ACDC2000 ‐ CEILING PANEL MOUNTING RAIL ‐ 1800MM (70.9IN) 

 

ACDC2000  BILL OF MATERIAL   
Item  Description  UOM  Quantity  Spare Part  

0M‐815905  ASSY CEILING SUPPORT 1800MM ACS  EA  2  n/a 
0M‐815954  ASSY BKT RH RACK AND AL EXTRUSION ACS  EA  3  0J‐0091 
0M‐815955  ASSY BKT LH RACK AND AL EXTRUSION ACS  EA  3  0J‐0091 
803‐0493  SCREW M10 X 16 BLACK STEEL M6 SOCKET  EA  6  0J‐0091 
803‐8498  SCREW M6 X 12 WING SCREW BLK  EA  6  0J‐0097 
803‐8612  SCREW TORX PAN HD THRD FORM M4X8 BLK  EA  4  0J‐0097 
803‐8627  NUT W/WASHER M10 BLK  EA  6  0J‐0091 
803‐9019  NUT M6 HAMMER HEAD STEEL  EA  12  0J‐0097 
803‐9020  SCREW M6X10 FLT T30 BLK  EA  6  0J‐0097 
850‐2392  INS_GSKT RACK & EXTRUSION 25MMX20MM ACS  RL  0.6  0J‐850‐2392 
870‐22660  BRACKET BAYING HINGE FLAP ACS  EA  2  n/a 
870‐22734  DUCT CONNECTOR 180MM  EA  4  0J‐0097 
870‐80655  ADAPTOR STUD M12 X M10  EA  6  0J‐0091 

 

ACDC2001 ‐ CEILING PANEL MOUNTING RAIL ‐ 600MM (23.6IN) 

 

ACDC2001  BILL OF MATERIAL   
Item  Description  UOM  Quantity  Spare Part  

0M‐815906  ASSY CEILING SUPPORT 600MM ACS  EA  2  n/a 
0M‐815954  ASSY BKT RH RACK AND AL EXTRUSION ACS  EA  2  0J‐0091 
0M‐815955  ASSY BKT LH RACK AND AL EXTRUSION ACS  EA  2  0J‐0091 
803‐0493  SCREW M10 X 16 BLACK STEEL M6 SOCKET  EA  4  0J‐0091 
803‐8498  SCREW M6 X 12 WING SCREW BLK  EA  4  0J‐0097 
803‐8612  SCREW TORX PAN HD THRD FORM M4X8 BLK  EA  4  0J‐0097 
803‐8627  NUT W/WASHER M10 BLK  EA  4  0J‐0091 
803‐9019  NUT M6 HAMMER HEAD STEEL  EA  8  0J‐0097 
803‐9020  SCREW M6X10 FLT T30 BLK  EA  4  0J‐0097 
850‐2392  INS_GSKT RACK & EXTRUSION 25MMX20MM ACS  RL  0.2  0J‐850‐2392 
870‐22660  BRACKET BAYING HINGE FLAP ACS  EA  2  n/a 
870‐22734  DUCT CONNECTOR 180MM  EA  4  0J‐0097 
870‐80655  ADAPTOR STUD M12 X M10  EA  4  0J‐0091 

   

Page 2 of 30 
 



ACDC2002 ‐ CEILING PANEL MOUNTING RAIL ‐ 300MM (11.8IN) 

 

ACDC2002  BILL OF MATERIAL   
Item  Description  UOM  Quantity  Spare Part  

0M‐815907  ASSY CEILING SUPPORT 300MM ACS  EA  2  n/a 
0M‐815954  ASSY BKT RH RACK AND AL EXTRUSION ACS  EA  2  0J‐0091 
0M‐815955  ASSY BKT LH RACK AND AL EXTRUSION ACS  EA  2  0J‐0091 
803‐0493  SCREW M10 X 16 BLACK STEEL M6 SOCKET  EA  4  0J‐0091 
803‐8498  SCREW M6 X 12 WING SCREW BLK  EA  4  0J‐0097 
803‐8612  SCREW TORX PAN HD THRD FORM M4X8 BLK  EA  4  0J‐0097 
803‐8627  NUT W/WASHER M10 BLK  EA  4  0J‐0091 
803‐9019  NUT M6 HAMMER HEAD STEEL  EA  8  0J‐0097 
803‐9020  SCREW M6X10 FLT T30 BLK  EA  4  0J‐0097 
850‐2392  INS_GSKT RACK & EXTRUSION 25MMX20MM ACS  RL  0.1  0J‐850‐2392 
870‐22660  BRACKET BAYING HINGE FLAP ACS  EA  2  n/a 
870‐22734  DUCT CONNECTOR 180MM  EA  4  0J‐0097 
870‐80655  ADAPTOR STUD M12 X M10  EA  4  0J‐0091 

 

ACDC2003 ‐ CEILING PANEL MOUNTING RAIL ‐ 100MM (3.9IN) 

 

ACDC2003  BILL OF MATERIAL   
Item  Description  UOM  Quantity  Spare Part  

0M‐815585  ASSY AL EXTRUSION 100MM ACS  EA  2  n/a 
0M‐815954  ASSY BKT RH RACK AND AL EXTRUSION ACS  EA  1  0J‐0091 
0M‐815955  ASSY BKT LH RACK AND AL EXTRUSION ACS  EA  1  0J‐0091 
803‐0493  SCREW M10 X 16 BLACK STEEL M6 SOCKET  EA  2  0J‐0091 
803‐8498  SCREW M6 X 12 WING SCREW BLK  EA  2  0J‐0097 
803‐8544  SCREW M6 X 10 PAN HD T30 BLK ROHS  EA  8  n/a 
803‐8612  SCREW TORX PAN HD THRD FORM M4X8 BLK  EA  8  0J‐0097 
803‐8627  NUT W/WASHER M10 BLK  EA  2  0J‐0091 
803‐9019  NUT M6 HAMMER HEAD STEEL  EA  12  0J‐0097 
803‐9020  SCREW M6X10 FLT T30 BLK  EA  2  0J‐0097 
850‐2392  INS_GSKT RACK & EXTRUSION 25MMX20MM ACS  RL  0.066  0J‐850‐2392 
870‐22696  COVER CEILING AL EXTRUSION GAP ACS  EA  2  n/a 
870‐22700  COVER TOP AL FRAME EXTRUSION GAP ACS  EA  2  n/a 
870‐22734  DUCT CONNECTOR 180MM  EA  4  0J‐0097 
870‐22735  COVER CEILING AL EXTRUSION BELOW GAP ACS  EA  2  n/a 
870‐80655  ADAPTOR STUD M12 X M10  EA  2  0J‐0091 

 

Page 3 of 30 
 



ACDC2015 ‐ CEILING PANEL LOCK SYSTEM (W/O POWER SUPPLY) 

 

ACDC2015  BILL OF MATERIAL   
Item  Description  UOM  Quantity  Spare Part  

0N‐10171  ASSY WIRING COVER BOX ACS  EA  4  n/a 
0N‐10172  COVER BOX TO BOX WIRING ASSY  EA  4  0J‐0N‐10172 
541‐9022  TEMP SWITCH 135F 24VDC 3A  EA  4  0J‐0133 
803‐0404A  NUT M4 FLANGED SERRATED HEX ROHS  EA  8  0J‐0133 
803‐8612  SCREW TORX PAN HD THRD FORM M4X8 BLK  EA  24  0J‐0097 / 0J‐0102 
803‐8613  SCREW M5X6MM FLAT HD TORX BLK ROHS  EA  4  n/a 
803‐9031  SCREW M5X8MM FLAT HD TORX BLK ROHS  EA  8  n/a 
840‐9037  LOCK MAGNETIC 24V 50MA CEILING ACS  EA  4  0J‐840‐9037 
850‐2590  EM LOCK SPACER  EA  4  0J‐0096 

 

ACDC2016 ‐ CEILING PANEL LOCK SYSTEM, 100‐120V (W/ POWER SUPPLY) 

 

ACDC2016  BILL OF MATERIAL   
Item  Description  UOM  Quantity  Spare Part  

0M‐77419  ASSY FIRE ALARM ACS  EA  2  0J‐0129 
0N‐10103  ASSY DROPOUT PWR SPY CNTL BOX 110V ACS  EA  1  n/a 
0N‐10173  COVER BOX WIRING ACROSS AISLE ASSY  EA  2  n/a 
0N‐10174  POWER SUPPLY TO BOX WIRING ASSY  EA  1  0J‐0N‐10174 
0W10621  WIRE ASSY DROP OUT TERMINAL JUMP  EA  1  0J‐0W10621 
0W10778  WIRE ASSY CPC 4 PIN JUMPER  EA  1  0J‐0W10778 
803‐0006A  NUT CAGED M6 14/16 SWG ROHS  EA  4  0J‐0094 
803‐0009A  WASHER M6 BLACK PLASTIC CUP  EA  4  0J‐0094 
803‐0616B  SCREW M6X16 PHILLIPS/SLOT ROHS  EA  4  0J‐0094 
803‐4025A  SCREW M4X8MM BUTTON HD TORX BLK ROHS  EA  6  0J‐0094 
803‐8544  SCREW M6 X 10 PAN HD T30 BLK ROHS  EA  4  0J‐0129 
803‐9019  NUT M6 HAMMER HEAD STEEL  EA  4  0J‐0129 
820‐0003A  WMA CBL TIE CBL PA 6/6 0C  EA  55  n/a 
820‐0243  BLACK NYLON 4‐WAY ADHESIVE CABLE TIE MOUNT  EA  55  n/a 
870‐17467  BKT LH FOR POWER SUPPLY BOX ACS  EA  1  0J‐0094 
870‐17468  BKT RH FOR POWER SUPPLY BOX ACS  EA  1  0J‐0094 
870‐23776  BKT CENTER WIRING COVER BOX ACS  EA  1  n/a 
960‐0079A  PWR CORD 6' C13/15 DELL ROHS COMPLIANT  EA  2  0J‐960‐0079A    

Page 4 of 30 
 



ACDC2017 ‐ CEILING PANEL LOCK SYSTEM, 200‐240V (W/ POWER SUPPLY) 

 

ACDC2017  BILL OF MATERIAL   
Item  Description  UOM  Quantity  Spare Part  

0M‐77419  ASSY FIRE ALARM ACS  EA  2  0J‐0129 
0N‐10103  ASSY DROPOUT PWR SPY CNTL BOX 110V ACS  EA  1  n/a 
0N‐10173  COVER BOX WIRING ACROSS AISLE ASSY  EA  2  n/a 
0N‐10174  POWER SUPPLY TO BOX WIRING ASSY  EA  1  0J‐0N‐10174 
0W10621  WIRE ASSY DROP OUT TERMINAL JUMP  EA  1  0J‐0W10621 
0W10778  WIRE ASSY CPC 4 PIN JUMPER  EA  1  0J‐0W10778 
803‐0006A  NUT CAGED M6 14/16 SWG ROHS  EA  4  0J‐0094 
803‐0009A  WASHER M6 BLACK PLASTIC CUP  EA  4  0J‐0094 
803‐0616B  SCREW M6X16 PHILLIPS/SLOT ROHS  EA  4  0J‐0094 
803‐4025A  SCREW M4X8MM BUTTON HD TORX BLK ROHS  EA  6  0J‐0094 
803‐8544  SCREW M6 X 10 PAN HD T30 BLK ROHS  EA  4  0J‐0129 
803‐9019  NUT M6 HAMMER HEAD STEEL  EA  4  0J‐0129 
820‐0003A  WMA CBL TIE CBL PA 6/6 0C  EA  55  n/a 
820‐0243  BLACK NYLON 4‐WAY ADHESIVE CABLE TIE MOUNT  EA  55  n/a 
870‐17467  BKT LH FOR POWER SUPPLY BOX ACS  EA  1  0J‐0094 
870‐17468  BKT RH FOR POWER SUPPLY BOX ACS  EA  1  0J‐0094 
870‐23776  BKT CENTER WIRING COVER BOX ACS  EA  1  n/a 
960‐0007A  PWR CORD CEE22 JUMP 2M 10A ROHS  EA  2  0J‐960‐0007A 

 

   

Page 5 of 30 
 



ACDC2018 ‐ AISLE CONTAINMENT LIGHTING KIT (W/ POWER SUPPLY) 

 

ACDC2018  BILL OF MATERIAL   
Item  Description  UOM  Quantity  Spare Part  

0M‐814825  ASSY MOTION SENSOR  EA  2  0J‐0M‐814825 
0M‐815815  ASSY MOUNTING HARDWARE MANUAL SWITCH ACS  EA  2  0J‐0131 
0M‐816088  ASSY MOUNTING HARDWARE MOTION SENSOR ACS  EA  2  0J‐0M‐814825 
0N‐1029  ASSY LIGHT MODULE 6W LED 12 INCH  EA  6  0N‐1029SE 
0N‐9962  ASSY LIGHT CONTROL BOX ACS  EA  1  0J‐0N‐9962 
0W10283  WIRE ASSY AISLE LIGHTING 24V PWR  EA  1  0J‐0W10283 
0W10284  WIRE ASSY AISLE LIGHTING LED/LED PWR  EA  5  0J‐0W10284 
0W10285  WIRE ASSY LIGHTING CROSS AISLE  EA  1  0J‐0W10285 
0W5277  WIRE ASSY ACOA LIGHT END‐TO‐END  EA  5  0J‐0W5277 
803‐0006A  NUT CAGED M6 14/16 SWG ROHS  EA  4  0J‐0093 
803‐0009A  WASHER M6 BLACK PLASTIC CUP  EA  4  0J‐0093 
803‐0616B  SCREW M6X16 PHILLIPS/SLOT ROHS  EA  4  0J‐0093 
803‐4025A  SCREW M4X8MM BUTTON HD TORX BLK ROHS  EA  6  0J‐0093 
820‐0243  BLACK NYLON 4‐WAY ADHESIVE CABLE TIE MOUNT  EA  45  n/a 
820‐0323  WIRE TIE 8 X 0.1 X 0.06 BLACK NYLON 85C ROHS  EA  45  n/a 
870‐21480  BRACKET LEFT CONTROL BOX  EA  1  0J‐0093 
870‐21481  BRACKET RIGHT CONTROL BOX  EA  1  0J‐0093 
940‐0299A  CABLE NMC2 CONSOLE 2.5MM TO DB9F ROHS  EA  1  0J‐940‐0299A 
960‐0513  PWR CORD 15A 250V C13 TO C14 UL/CSA  EA  1  n/a 
960‐0518  PWR CORD 15A 125V C13 TO 5‐15P UL/CSA  EA  1  n/a 

 

ACDC2019 ‐ AISLE CONTAINMENT LIGHTING KIT (W/O POWER SUPPLY) 

 

ACDC2019  BILL OF MATERIAL   
Item  Description  UOM  Quantity  Spare Part  

0N‐1029  ASSY LIGHT MODULE 6W LED 12 INCH  EA  4  0N‐1029SE 
0W10284  WIRE ASSY AISLE LIGHTING LED/LED PWR  EA  4  0J‐0W10284 
0W5277  WIRE ASSY ACOA LIGHT END‐TO‐END  EA  4  0J‐0W5277 

 

Page 6 of 30 
 



ACDC2204 ‐ MOUNTING BRACKETS ‐ ADJUSTABLE MOUNTING SUPPORT (COOLING / RACKS) 

 

ACDC2205 ‐ MOUNTING BRACKETS ‐ ADJUSTABLE MOUNTING SUPPORT (POWER) 

 

SPARE PARTS FOR:  SPARE PART  SPARE DESCRIPTION 
ADJUSTABLE MOUNTING SUPPORT BRACKETS  0J‐0100  KIT ADJUSTABLE MNTG BRKTS HARDWARE 

 

Page 7 of 30 
 



ACDC2300 ‐ DUCT MOUNTING RAIL 

 

ACDC2300  BILL OF MATERIAL   
Item  Description  UOM  Quantity  Spare Part  

0M‐77574  DUCT RAIL WITH ANGLE CONNECTOR‐1012MM  EA  4  n/a 
0M‐815627‐001  DUCT RAIL WITH 180MM CONNECTOR MSTR‐1072  EA  10  n/a 
0M‐815627‐002  DUCT RAIL WITH 180MM CONNECTOR MSTR‐ 610  EA  6  n/a 
0M‐815627‐003  DUCT RAIL WITH 180MM CONNECTOR MSTR‐ 305  EA  6  n/a 
0M‐816269  ASSY BRKT STD RH‐RACK MOUNT KIT TOP  EA  2  0J‐0092 
0M‐816270  ASSY BRKT STD LH‐RACK MOUNT KIT TOP  EA  2  0J‐0092 
803‐0493  SCREW M10 X 16 BLACK STEEL M6 SOCKET  EA  4  0J‐0101 
803‐6044A  SCREW M6 X 12 PAN HD T30 BLK ROHS  EA  12  0J‐803‐6044A 
803‐9019  NUT M6 HAMMER HEAD STEEL  EA  76  0J‐0092 / 0J‐0099 
803‐9020  SCREW M6X10 FLT T30 BLK  EA  64  0J‐0092 / 0J‐0099 
850‐2392  INS_GSKT RACK & EXTRUSION 25MMX20MM ACS  RL  0.42  0J‐850‐2392 
870‐22729  DUCT WIRE HARNESS COVER  EA  8  0J‐0099 
870‐22732  DUCT CORNER BRKT  EA  4  0J‐0099 
870‐22741  AIR BLOCK MOUNTING RAIL  EA  8  n/a 
870‐23166  BRACKET MOUNT VERTICAL PNL  EA  4  0J‐870‐23166 
870‐24258  DUCT SYSTEM ANGLE CONNECTOR  EA  6  n/a 
870‐24327  BRKT M6X3MM FOR AIR BLOCK RAIL  EA  24  n/a 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Page 8 of 30 
 



ACDC2301 ‐ DUCT MOUNTING RAIL ‐ (EXPANSION) 

 

ACDC2301  BILL OF MATERIAL   
Item  Description  UOM  Quantity  Spare Part  

0M‐77574  DUCT RAIL WITH ANGLE CONNECTOR‐1012MM  EA  1  n/a 
0M‐815627‐001  DUCT RAIL WITH 180MM CONNECTOR MSTR‐1072  EA  2  n/a 
0M‐815627‐002  DUCT RAIL WITH 180MM CONNECTOR MSTR‐ 610  EA  1  n/a 
0M‐815627‐003  DUCT RAIL WITH 180MM CONNECTOR MSTR‐ 305  EA  1  n/a 

803‐9019  NUT M6 HAMMER HEAD STEEL  EA  16  0J‐0092 / 0J‐0099 
803‐9020  SCREW M6X10 FLT T30 BLK  EA  16  0J‐0092 / 0J‐0099 
870‐22729  DUCT WIRE HARNESS COVER  EA  2  0J‐0099 
870‐22741  AIR BLOCK MOUNTING RAIL  EA  2  n/a 
870‐24327  BRKT M6X3MM FOR AIR BLOCK RAIL  EA  6  n/a 

 

 

   

Page 9 of 30 
 



ACDC2400 ‐ AISLE CONTAINMENT DOOR – SLIDING 

 

ACDC2400  BILL OF MATERIAL   
Item  Description  UOM  Quantity  Spare Part  

0M‐77348  ASSY SLIDING DOOR RH  EA  1  0J‐0M‐77348 
0M‐77350  ASSY BRKT BTM SLIDE  EA  2  n/a 
0M‐77351  ASSY BTM SLIDE RH  EA  1  0J‐0128 
0M‐815634  ASSY SLIDING DOOR LH  EA  1  0J‐0M‐815634 
0M‐815642  ASSY BTM SLIDE LH  EA  1  0J‐0130 
0M‐815643  ASSY POST SWING DOOR LH  EA  1  n/a 
0M‐815645  ASSY POST SWING DOOR RH  EA  1  n/a 
803‐5006B  SCREW M5 X 12 FLT UCUT PHIL M5 X 12 BLK ROHS  EA  6  0J‐0102 
803‐6046A  SCREW M6 X 12 PAN T30 NYLOK BLK ROHS  EA  4  0J‐0102 
803‐8008A  SCREW M8 X 12 LOW HD NYLK T30 BLK ROHS  EA  2  0J‐0102 
803‐8615  NUT M6 HEX FLANGED BLK  EA  12  0J‐0102 
820‐0243  BLACK NYLON 4‐WAY ADHESIVE CABLE TIE MOUNT  EA  10  n/a 
820‐0323  WIRE TIE 8 X 0.1 X 0.06 BLACK NYLON 85C ROHS  EA  10  n/a 
824‐1119  TAPE DUAL ADHESICE 1.1MM X 43MM  EA  2  n/a 
824‐1120  TAPE DUAL ADHESICE 1.1MM X 43MM SLD DOOR  MT  1.295  n/a 
850‐3176  INSULATOR HOLD FUNCTION BTM 3MM THK  EA  4   0J‐0296 or 0J‐0328 
870‐0481  ALUM EXTRUSION BTM TRACK AC SLIDING DOOR  EA  1  0J‐870‐0481 
870‐25030  SPACER ADJUSTABLE 0.5MM SLD DOOR  EA  4  0J‐0296 or 0J‐0328 
870‐25031  SPACER FASTENER ADJUSTABLE 1MM SLD DOOR  EA  4  0J‐0296 or 0J‐0328 
870‐25492  HOOK FOR VX LEFT BTM SLIDE AC  EA  1  n/a 
870‐25493  HOOK FOR VX RIGHT BTM SLIDE AC  EA  1  n/a 
870‐25511  HOOK FOR INROW COOLING BTM SLIDE AC  EA  2  n/a 

 

SUBASSEMBLY SPARE PARTS FOR:  SPARE PART  SPARE DESCRIPTION 
SLIDING DOORS  0J‐0132  WIRE RJ45 HOUSING DOOR SWITCH 
SLIDING DOORS  0J‐0135  CASTER BALL DOWN SLD DOOR 

LEFT HAND HOLD FUNCTION AND SPACER  0J‐0296  HOLD FUNCTION LH KIT ACS 
RIGHT HAND HOLD FUNCTION AND SPACER  0J‐0328  HOLD FUNCTION RH KIT ACS 

0M‐815634 ASSY SLIDING DOOR LH  0J‐840‐7015  HANDLE W/ STRIKER LOCK LH 
0M‐77348 ASSY SLIDING DOOR RH  0J‐840‐9045  HANDLE W/ R4 LOCK RH 
0M‐815634 ASSY SLIDING DOOR LH  0J‐870‐28060  STRIKER SLD DOOR LATCH SPARE PART 

 

 

 

Page 10 of 30 
 



ACDC2401 ‐ DOOR HEADER ‐ 42U SX 

ACDC2402 ‐ DOOR HEADER ‐ 42U VX / 45U SX 

ACDC2403 ‐ DOOR HEADER ‐ 48U SX 

 

ACDC2401  BILL OF MATERIAL   
Item  Description  UOM  Quantity  Spare Part  

0M‐815665  ASSY DOOR BEAM 42U  EA  1  n/a 
803‐4024A  SCREW M4X6MM BUTTON HD TORX BLK ROHS  EA  9  0J‐0102 
803‐8008A  SCREW M8 X 12 LOW HD NYLK T30 BLK ROHS  EA  8  0J‐0102 
827‐0738  BUSHING UNIVERSAL 1.093"  EA  1  0J‐827‐0738 
870‐22816  COVER DP SENSOR SLD DOOR  EA  1  n/a 
870‐22817  COVER FRONT 42U  EA  1  n/a 
870‐22841  PLATE FILLER 42U SLD DOOR  EA  1  n/a 

 

ACDC2402  BILL OF MATERIAL   
Item  Description  UOM  Quantity  Spare Part  

0M‐815666  ASSY DOOR BEAM 45U  EA  1  n/a 
803‐4024A  SCREW M4X6MM BUTTON HD TORX BLK ROHS  EA  11  0J‐0102 
803‐8008A  SCREW M8 X 12 LOW HD NYLK T30 BLK ROHS  EA  8  0J‐0102 
827‐0738  BUSHING UNIVERSAL 1.093"  EA  1  0J‐827‐0738 
870‐22810  COVER FRONT 45U SLD DOOR  EA  1  n/a 
870‐22816  COVER DP SENSOR SLD DOOR  EA  1  n/a 
870‐22836  PLATE FILLER 45U SLD DOOR  EA  1  n/a 

 

ACDC2403  BILL OF MATERIAL   
Item  Description  UOM  Quantity  Spare Part  

0M‐77360  ASSY DOOR BEAM 48U  EA  1  n/a 
803‐4024A  SCREW M4X6MM BUTTON HD TORX BLK ROHS  EA  11  0J‐0102 
803‐8008A  SCREW M8 X 12 LOW HD NYLK T30 BLK ROHS  EA  8  0J‐0102 
827‐0738  BUSHING UNIVERSAL 1.093"  EA  1  0J‐827‐0738 
870‐22809  COVER FRONT 48U SLD DOOR  EA  1  n/a 
870‐22816  COVER DP SENSOR SLD DOOR  EA  1  n/a 
870‐22832  PLATE FILLER 48U SLD DOOR  EA  1  n/a 

 

SUBASSEMBLY SPARE PARTS FOR:  SPARE PART  SPARE DESCRIPTION 
ASSY DOOR BEAM 42U, 45U, 48U  0J‐0134  DAMPER SLIDING DOOR 
ASSY DOOR BEAM 42U, 45U, 48U  0J‐0136  REELS MECHANICAL VR1433 

 

Page 11 of 30 
 



ACDC2410 ‐ CURTAIN DOOR MOUNTING RAIL, 900 ‐ 1200MM (36 ‐ 48IN) AISLE WIDTH 

ACDC2411 ‐ CURTAIN DOOR MOUNTING RAIL, 1500 ‐ 1800MM (60 ‐ 72IN) AISLE WIDTH 

 

ACDC2410  BILL OF MATERIAL   
Item  Description  UOM  Quantity  Spare Part  

803‐6044A  SCREW M6 X 12 PAN HD T30 BLK ROHS  EA  4  0J‐0102 
803‐8612  SCREW TORX PAN HD THRD FORM M4X8 BLK  EA  20  0J‐0102 
803‐8615  NUT M6 HEX FLANGED BLK  EA  2  0J‐0102 
803‐9019  NUT M6 HAMMER HEAD STEEL  EA  9  0J‐0102 
803‐9020  SCREW M6X10 FLT T30 BLK  EA  9  0J‐0102 
820‐0243  BLACK NYLON 4‐WAY ADHESIVE CABLE TIE MOUNT  EA  10  n/a 
820‐0323  WIRE TIE 8 X 0.1 X 0.06 BLACK NYLON 85C ROHS  EA  10  n/a 
870‐22731  CURTAIN DOOR FIXTURE  EA  2  n/a 
870‐22733  CURTAIN DOOR COVER  EA  1  n/a 
870‐22740  DUCT CONNECTOR 90MM  EA  2  n/a 

870‐22757‐008  DUCT SYSTEM RAIL MSTR ‐ 305  EA  1  n/a 
870‐22757‐016  DUCT SYSTEM RAIL MSTR ‐ 1072  EA  1  n/a 
870‐23573  CURTAIN DOOR RAIL 1FT  EA  1  n/a 
870‐3027  CURTAIN DOOR RAIL 3‐4FT  EA  1  n/a 
870‐3077  COVER CURTAIN DOOR RH SIDE  EA  1  n/a 
870‐3078  COVER CURTAIN DOOR LH SIDE  EA  1  n/a 
876‐0186  HANGER CLIP VINYL CURTAIN TO FRAME  EA  16  0J‐876‐0186 

 

ACDC2411  BILL OF MATERIAL   
Item  Description  UOM  Quantity  Spare Part  

803‐6044A  SCREW M6 X 12 PAN HD T30 BLK ROHS  EA  4  0J‐0102 
803‐8612  SCREW TORX PAN HD THRD FORM M4X8 BLK  EA  20  0J‐0102 
803‐8615  NUT M6 HEX FLANGED BLK  EA  2  0J‐0102 
803‐9019  NUT M6 HAMMER HEAD STEEL  EA  9  0J‐0102 
803‐9020  SCREW M6X10 FLT T30 BLK  EA  9  0J‐0102 
820‐0243  BLACK NYLON 4‐WAY ADHESIVE CABLE TIE MOUNT  EA  10  n/a 
820‐0323  WIRE TIE 8 X 0.1 X 0.06 BLACK NYLON 85C ROHS  EA  10  n/a 
870‐22731  CURTAIN DOOR FIXTURE  EA  2  n/a 
870‐22740  DUCT CONNECTOR 90MM  EA  2  n/a 
870‐22754  CURTAIN DOOR RAIL 5‐6FT  EA  1  n/a 

870‐22757‐008  DUCT SYSTEM RAIL MSTR ‐ 305  EA  1  n/a 
870‐22757‐018  DUCT SYSTEM RAIL MSTR‐5FT  EA  1  n/a 
870‐23573  CURTAIN DOOR RAIL 1FT  EA  1  n/a 
870‐3077  COVER CURTAIN DOOR RH SIDE  EA  1  n/a 
870‐3078  COVER CURTAIN DOOR LH SIDE  EA  1  n/a 
870‐3079  COVER LONG CURTAIND DOOR  EA  1  n/a 
876‐0186  HANGER CLIP VINYL CURTAIN TO FRAME  EA  20  0J‐876‐0186 

 

 

Page 12 of 30 
 



ACDC2500 THROUGH ACDC2518 ROOF HEIGHT ADAPTERS 

     

     

SPARE PARTS FOR:  SPARE PART  SPARE DESCRIPTION 
ROOF HEIGHT ADAPTERS ACDC2500~ACDC2518  0J‐0101  KIT ROOF HEIGHT ADAPTER HARDWARE 

 

ACDC2575 THROUGH ACDC2578 BLANKING PANELS 

 

SPARE PARTS FOR:  SPARE PART  SPARE DESCRIPTION 
BLANKING PANELS ACDC2575~ACDC2578  0J‐0103  KIT BLANKING PANEL HARDWARE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Page 13 of 30 
 



ACDC2550 ‐ DEPTH ADAPTER, 1070 TO 1200MM, SX42U, 300MM WIDTH 

ACDC2551 ‐ DEPTH ADAPTER, 1070 TO 1200MM, SX42U TO SX48U, 600‐750MM WIDTH 

ACDC2552 ‐ DEPTH ADAPTER, 900 TO 1200MM, VX42U, 600MM WIDTH 

ACDC2553 ‐ DEPTH ADAPTER, 900 TO 1200MM, VX42U, 750MM WIDTH 

     

SPARE PARTS FOR:  SPARE PART  SPARE DESCRIPTION 
DEPTH ADAPTERS  0J‐0098  KIT DEPTH EXTENDER HARDWARE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Page 14 of 30 
 



0J‐0091  BRACKETS LH / RH SWISS CHEESE ‐ CEILING 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

0M‐815954  ASSY BKT RH RACK AND AL EXTRUSION ACS  1 

0M‐815955  ASSY BKT LH RACK AND AL EXTRUSION ACS  1 

803‐0493  SCREW M10X12 BLACK STEEL M6 SOCKET  2 

870‐80655  ADAPTOR STUD M12 X M10  2 

803‐8627  NUT W/WASHER M10 BLK  2 

 

0J‐0092  BRACKETS LH / RH SWISS CHEESE ‐ DUCT 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

0M‐816269  ASSY BRKT STD RH‐RACK MOUNT KIT TOP  1 

0M‐816270  ASSY BRKT STD LH‐RACK MOUNT KIT TOP  1 

803‐9020  SCREW M6X10 FLT T30 BLK  4 

803‐9019  NUT M6 HAMMER HEAD STEEL  4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Page 15 of 30 
 



0J‐0093  BRACKET KIT LIGHTING CONTROL BOX 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

803‐0006A  NUT CAGED M6 14/16 SWG ROHS  4 

803‐0009A  WASHER M6 BLACK PLASTIC CUP  4 

803‐0616B  SCREW M6X16 PHILLIPS/SLOT ROHS  4 

803‐4025A  SCREW M4X8MM BUTTON HD TORX BLK ROHS  10 

870‐21480  BRACKET LEFT CONTROL BOX  1 

870‐21481  BRACKET RIGHT CONTROL BOX  1 

 

0J‐0094  BRACKET ELECT MAG PWR SUPP 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

803‐0006A  NUT CAGED M6 14/16 SWG ROHS  4 

803‐0009A  WASHER M6 BLACK PLASTIC CUP  4 

803‐0616B  SCREW M6X16 PHILLIPS/SLOT ROHS  4 

803‐4025A  SCREW M4X8MM BUTTON HD TORX BLK ROHS  6 

870‐17467  BKT LH FOR POWER SUPPLY BOX ACS  1 

870‐17468  BKT RH FOR POWER SUPPLY BOX ACS  1 

 

 

Page 16 of 30 
 



0J‐0096  KIT CEILING LOCK SYS/LIGHT HARDWARE 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

803‐0372  SCREW M3X12 PAN TORX  12 

803‐0549A  SCREW PAN HD PHILLIPS M5 X 8MM BLACK ROHS  8 

850‐2590  EM LOCK SPACER  4 

 

0J‐0097  KIT CEILING PNL MOUNTING RAIL HARDWARE 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

803‐9019  NUT M6 HAMMER HEAD STEEL  12 

803‐8498  SCREW M6 X 12 WING SCREW BLK  6 

803‐9020  SCREW M6X10 FLT T30 BLK  6 

803‐8612  SCREW TORX PAN HD THRD FORM M4X8 BLK  8 

870‐22734  DUCT CONNECTOR 180MM  4 

 

0J‐0098  KIT DEPTH EXTENDER HARDWARE 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

803‐5006B  SCREW M5 X 12 FLT UCUT PHIL M5 X 12 BLK ROHS  4 

803‐6044A  SCREW M6 X 12 PAN HD T30 BLK ROHS  14 

803‐8615  NUT M6 HEX FLANGED BLK  20 

870‐23047  BRKT WITH SCREW FOR SQUARE HOLE  6 

 

 

 

Page 17 of 30 
 



0J‐0099  KIT DUCT MNTG RAIL/SUPPORT HARDWARE 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

803‐9019  NUT M6 HAMMER HEAD STEEL  20 

803‐9020  SCREW M6X10 FLT T30 BLK  20 

870‐22730  DUAL RAIL SHEETMETAL BRKT  10 

870‐22732  DUCT CORNER BRKT  4 

870‐22729  DUCT WIRE HARNESS COVER  4 

803‐0003  SCREW TORX PAN HD THRD FORM M4X12 BLK  10 

 

0J‐0100  KIT ADJUSTABLE MNTG BRKTS HARDWARE 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

803‐0493  SCREW M10X12 BLACK STEEL M6 SOCKET  4 

803‐0498A  SCREW M4 X12 C/SINK TORX BLACK ROHS  4 

803‐6043A  SCREW M6 X 12 FLT T30 BLK ROHS  4 

803‐6046A  SCREW M6 X 12 PAN T30 NYLOK BLK ROHS  2 

803‐6120  SCREW MACH M6‐1 X 20 FH TORX BLK ROHS  4 

803‐8498  SCREW M6 X 12 WING SCREW BLK  8 

803‐8627  NUT W/WASHER M10 BLK  4 

803‐8628  NUT M4 FLANGED SERRATED BLK HEX ROHS  4 

803‐9023  SCREW TORX FLAT HD THD FRM M4X32 BLK  8 

870‐80655  ADAPTOR STUD M12 X M10  2 

 

Page 18 of 30 
 



0J‐0101  KIT ROOF HEIGHT ADAPTER HARDWARE 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

803‐0493  SCREW M10X12 BLACK STEEL M6 SOCKET  4 

803‐4025A  SCREW M4X8MM BUTTON HD TORX BLK ROHS  6 

870‐23047  BRKT WITH SCREW FOR SQUARE HOLE  4 

803‐8615  NUT M6 HEX FLANGED BLK  4 

 

0J‐0102  KIT SLIDING DR/CURTAIN DR HARDWARE 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

803‐4024A  SCREW M4X6MM BUTTON HD TORX BLK ROHS  12 

803‐5006B  SCREW M5 X 12 FLT UCUT PHIL M5 X 12 BLK ROHS  12 

803‐6044A  SCREW M6 X 12 PAN HD T30 BLK ROHS  4 

803‐6046A  SCREW M6 X 12 PAN T30 NYLOK BLK ROHS  6 

803‐8008A  SCREW M8 X 12 LOW HD NYLK T30 BLK ROHS  10 

803‐8612  SCREW TORX PAN HD THRD FORM M4X8 BLK  20 

803‐8615  NUT M6 HEX FLANGED BLK  16 

803‐9019  NUT M6 HAMMER HEAD STEEL  10 

803‐9020  SCREW M6X10 FLT T30 BLK  10 

 

Page 19 of 30 
 



0J‐0103  KIT BLANKING PANEL HARDWARE 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

803‐5006B  SCREW M5 X 12 FLT UCUT PHIL M5 X 12 BLK ROHS  8 

803‐8008A  SCREW M8 X 12 LOW HD NYLK T30 BLK ROHS  4 

803‐8442  SCREW TORX PAN HD MACH M4 X 10 BLK  4 

803‐8443  SCREW TORX FLAT HD MACH M4X8 BLK  8 

 

0J‐0128  ASSY BTM SLIDE RH 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

0M‐77351  ASSY BTM SLIDE RH  1 

803‐6046A  SCREW M6 X 12 PAN T30 NYLOK BLK ROHS  2 

 

0J‐0129  ALARMS SIREN 24VDC 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

0M‐77419  ASSY FIRE ALARM ACS  1 

803‐8544  SCREW M6 X 10 PAN HD T30 BLK ROHS  2 

803‐9019  NUT M6 HAMMER HEAD STEEL  2 

 

 

 

 

Page 20 of 30 
 



0J‐0130  ASSY BTM SLIDE LH 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

0M‐815642  ASSY BTM SLIDE LH  1 

803‐6046A  SCREW M6 X 12 PAN T30 NYLOK BLK ROHS  2 

 

0J‐0131  ASSY MANUAL SWITCH LIGHTING ACS 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

0N‐10035  ASSY MANUAL SWITCH LIGHTING ACS  1 

0M‐815815  ASSY MOUNTING HARDWARE MANUAL SWITCH ACS  1 

 

0J‐0132  WIRE RJ45 HOUSING DOOR SWITCH 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

0W7228  WIRE RJ45 HOUSING E+M LATCH  1 

540‐0365  SW MAG SECURITY 0.5A 100VDC BLACK  1 

803‐2203A  NUT M3MM FLANGED HEX DIN934 ROHS  2 

 

0J‐0133  TEMP SWITCH 135F 24VDC 3A W/ HARNESS 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

0W10622  WIRE ASSY DROP OUT COVER BOX  1 

541‐9022  TEMP SWITCH 135F 24VDC 3A  1 

803‐0404A  NUT M4 FLANGED SERRATED HEX ROHS  2 

 

Page 21 of 30 
 



0J‐0134  DAMPER SLIDING DOOR 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

870‐22811  DAMPER AIR SLD DOOR  1 

 

803‐0404A  NUT M4 FLANGED SERRATED HEX ROHS  4 

 

0J‐0135  CASTER BALL DOWN SLD DOOR 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

0M‐816484  ASSY CASTER BALL DOWN SLD DOOR  1 

803‐1200A  NUT M12 HEX STEEL DIN934 59553 ROHS  1 

 

0J‐0136  REELS MECHANICAL VR1433 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

870‐3196  REELS MECHANICAL VR1433  2 

803‐0404A  NUT M4 FLANGED SERRATED HEX ROHS  6 

870‐22819  BRKT REEL RH SLD DOOR  1 

 

0J‐0146  CABLE KIT CAT 5 7/10 M 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

940‐8313  CABLE ASSY CAT 5_10 M  4 

940‐8314  CABLE ASSY CAT 5_7 M  4 

 

 

Page 22 of 30 
 



0J‐0296  HOLD FUNCTION LH KIT ACS 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

0M‐816735  ASSY FASTENER HOLD FUNCTION LH  1 

0M‐818195  ASSY BRKT COVER LH  1 

803‐4024A  SCREW M4X6MM BUTTON HD TORX BLK ROHS  2 

803‐4280  SCREW TORX FLAT HD THD FRM M4X8 BLK  4 

850‐3176  INSULATOR HOLD FUNCTION BTM 3MM THK  4 

870‐24967  SPACER FASTENER ADJUSTABLE  2 

870‐25030  SPACER ADJUSTABLE 0.5MM SLD DOOR  2 

870‐25031  SPACER FASTENER ADJUSTABLE 1MM SLD DOOR  3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Page 23 of 30 
 



0J‐0328  HOLD FUNCTION RH KIT ACS 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

0M‐816734  ASSY FASTENER HOLD FUNCTION RH  1 

0M‐818196  ASSY BRKT COVER RH  1 

803‐4024A  SCREW M4X6MM BUTTON HD TORX BLK ROHS  2 

803‐4280  SCREW TORX FLAT HD THD FRM M4X8 BLK  4 

850‐3176  INSULATOR HOLD FUNCTION BTM 3MM THK  4 

870‐24967  SPACER FASTENER ADJUSTABLE  2 

870‐25030  SPACER ADJUSTABLE 0.5MM SLD DOOR  2 

870‐25031  SPACER FASTENER ADJUSTABLE 1MM SLD DOOR  3 

 

0J‐0M‐77348  ASSY SWING DOOR RH 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

0M‐77348  ASSY SLIDING DOOR RH  1 

 

 

 

 

Page 24 of 30 
 



0J‐0M‐814825  ASSY MOTION SENSOR 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY IMAGE

0M‐814825  ASSY MOTION SENSOR  1 

803‐4025A  SCREW M4X8MM BUTTON HD TORX BLK ROHS  4 
 

 

803‐8612  SCREW TORX PAN HD THRD FORM M4X8 BLK  3 

870‐0235  SENSOR MOTION SLIDING DOOR MOUNTING BRKT  1 

870‐23542  SENSOR MOTION CURTAIN DOOR MOUNTING BRKT  1 

 

0J‐0M‐815634  ASSY SWING DOOR LH 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

0M‐815634  ASSY SLIDING DOOR LH  1 

 

0J‐0N‐10172  COVER BOX TO BOX WIRING ASSY 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

0N‐10172  COVER BOX TO BOX WIRING ASSY  1 

 

0J‐0N‐10174  POWER SUPPLY TO BOX WIRING ASSY 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

0N‐10174  POWER SUPPLY TO BOX WIRING ASSY  1 

 

 

Page 25 of 30 
 



0J‐0N‐9962  ASSY LIGHT CONTROL BOX ACS 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

0N‐9962  ASSY LIGHT CONTROL BOX ACS  1 

 

0J‐0W10283  WIRE ASSY AISLE LIGHTING 24V PWR 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

0W10283  WIRE ASSY AISLE LIGHTING 24V PWR  1 

 

0J‐0W10284  WIRE ASSY AISLE LIGHTING LED/LED PWR 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

0W10284  WIRE ASSY AISLE LIGHTING LED/LED PWR  1 

 

0J‐0W10285  WIRE ASSY LIGHTING CROSS AISLE 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

0W10285  WIRE ASSY LIGHTING CROSS AISLE  1 
 

 

0J‐0W10502  WIRE ASSY DROP OUT CROSS AISLE 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

0W10502  WIRE ASSY DROP OUT CROSS AISLE  1 

 

 

Page 26 of 30 
 



0J‐0W10621  WIRE ASSY DROP OUT TERMINAL JUMP 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

0W10621  WIRE ASSY DROP OUT TERMINAL JUMP  1 

 

 

0J‐0W10778  WIRE ASSY CPC 4 PIN JUMPER 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

0W10778  WIRE ASSY CPC 4 PIN JUMPER  1 

0J‐0W5277  WIRE ASSY ACOA LIGHT END‐TO‐END 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

0W5277  WIRE ASSY ACOA LIGHT END‐TO‐END  5 

 

0J‐803‐6044A  SCREW M6 X 12 PAN HD T30 BLK ROHS 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

803‐6044A  SCREW M6 X 12 PAN HD T30 BLK ROHS  10 

 

0J‐827‐0738  BUSHING UNIVERSAL 1.093" 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

827‐0738  BUSHING UNIVERSAL 1.093"  4 

 

0J‐840‐7015  HANDLE W/ STRIKER LOCK LH 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

840‐7015  HANDLE W/ STRIKER LOCK LH  1 

 

 

 

Page 27 of 30 
 



0J‐840‐9037  LOCK MAGNETIC 24V 50MA CEILING ACS 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

840‐9037  LOCK MAGNETIC 24V 50MA CEILING ACS  1 

 

0J‐840‐9045  HANDLE W/ R4 LOCK RH 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

840‐9045  HANDLE BACK W/ R4 LOCK RH  1 

 

0J‐850‐2392  INS_GASKET RACK & EXTRUSION 25MMX20MM ACS 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

850‐2392  INS_GSKT RACK & EXTRUSION 25MMX20MM ACS  6.0m 

 

0J‐850‐2722  INS_AIR BLOCK STRIP 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

850‐2722  INS_AIR BLOCK STRIP  1.2m 
X2 

 

0J‐870‐0481  ALUM EXTRUSION BTM TRACK AC SLIDING DOOR 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

870‐0481  ALUM EXTRUSION BTM TRACK AC SLIDING DOOR  1 

 

 

 

 

Page 28 of 30 
 



0J‐870‐23166  BRACKET MOUNT VERTICAL PNL 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

870‐23166  BRACKET MOUNT VERTICAL PNL  4 

803‐0493  SCREW M10X12 BLACK STEEL M6 SOCKET  4 

803‐9020  SCREW M6X10 FLT T30 BLK  8 

803‐9019  NUT M6 HAMMER HEAD STEEL  8 

 

0J‐870‐26645  KEY FOR SLIDING DOOR 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

870‐26645  KEY FOR SLIDING DOOR  3 

 

0J‐870‐28060  STRIKER SLD DOOR LATCH SPARE PART 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

870‐28060  STRIKER SLD DOOR LATCH SPARE PART  2 

 

0J‐876‐0186  HANGER CLIP CURTAIN TO FRAME 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

876‐0186  HANGER CLIP CURTAIN TO FRAME  10 

 

 

 

Page 29 of 30 
 



0J‐960‐0007A  PWR CORD CEE22 JUMP 2M 10A ROHS 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

960‐0007A  PWR CORD CEE22 JUMP 2M 10A ROHS  1 

 

0J‐960‐0079A  PWR CORD 6FTC13/15 DELL ROHS COMPLIANT 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

960‐0079A  PWR CORD 6' C13/15 DELL ROHS COMPLIANT  1 

 

0N‐1029SE  ASSY LIGHT MODULE 6W LED 12 INCH ‐ SP 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

0N‐1029  ASSY LIGHT MODULE 6W LED 12 INCH  1 

0W5276  WIRE ASSY ACOA LIGHT END CAP  1 

0W5277  WIRE ASSY ACOA LIGHT END‐TO‐END  1 

 

W870‐8135  KEY DOOR NETSHELTER 
PART  DESCRIPTION  QTY  IMAGE 

870‐8135  KEY DOOR NETSHELTER  1 

 

Page 30 of 30 
 


